# 504308775 04/06/2017

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4355456

NATURE OF CONVEY CONVEYING PARTY JULIAN VEEH			NEW ASSIGNMENT	
		ASSIGNMENT	ASSIGNMENT	
JULIAN VEEH	DATA			
JULIAN VEEH		Name	Execution Date	
			03/01/2017	
JANEK WOLLERT			02/22/2017	
RECEIVING PARTY I	DATA			
		OLAGET SKF		
Street Address:	SE 415	SE 415 50		
City:	GOTEB	GOTEBORG		
State/Country:	SWEDE	SWEDEN		
Postal Code:	41550			
PROPERTY NUMBER	RS Total: 1		_	
Property Type		Number		
Application Number	:	5470399		
CORRESPONDENCE				
using a fax number, Phone: Email: Correspondent Nam Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	if provided 2 i e: N 8 F 1	the e-mail address first; if that is u ; if that is unsuccessful, it will be so 267-436-6894 pr@skf.com MARK USSAI SKF USA INC. 390 FORTY FOOT ROAD PO BOX 352 ANSDALE, PENNSYLVANIA 19446		
using a fax number, Phone: Email: Correspondent Nam Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	if provided	r <b>if that is unsuccessful, it will be s</b> 267-436-6894 pr@skf.com MARK USSAI SKF USA INC. 390 FORTY FOOT ROAD PO BOX 352 ANSDALE, PENNSYLVANIA 19446 2015P00434US		
using a fax number, Phone: Email: Correspondent Nam Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NAME OF SUBMITTE	if provided	r <b>if that is unsuccessful, it will be s</b> 267-436-6894 pr@skf.com MARK USSAI SKF USA INC. 390 FORTY FOOT ROAD PO BOX 352 ANSDALE, PENNSYLVANIA 19446 2015P00434US BRYAN PECKJIAN		
using a fax number, Phone: Email: Correspondent Nam Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NAME OF SUBMITTE	if provided	r <b>if that is unsuccessful, it will be s</b> 267-436-6894 pr@skf.com MARK USSAI SKF USA INC. 390 FORTY FOOT ROAD PO BOX 352 ANSDALE, PENNSYLVANIA 19446 2015P00434US		
using a fax number, Phone: Email: Correspondent Nam Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	if provided	r <b>if that is unsuccessful, it will be s</b> 267-436-6894 pr@skf.com MARK USSAI SKF USA INC. 390 FORTY FOOT ROAD PO BOX 352 ANSDALE, PENNSYLVANIA 19446 2015P00434US BRYAN PECKJIAN		

source=434\_Assign\_Decl#page3.tif

## DECLARATION FOR PATENT APPLICATION (37 CFR 1.63) AND ASSIGNMENT

# DECLARATION

As a below named inventor, I hereby declare that:

This declaration is directed to the United States Application filed herewith, entitled "LOW-FRICTION SEALING DEVICE AND ROLLING BEARING EQUIPPED THEREWITH", (Attorney Docket No. 2015P00434 US) (hereinafter referred to as the "Application").

The above-identified application was made or authorized to be made by me.

I believe that I am the original inventor or an original joint inventor of a claimed invention in the application.

### POWER TO REPRESENT

As a named inventor, I hereby appoint the registered practitioners associated with the customer number 81598 as my attorneys or agents to prosecute this application and to transact all business in the United States Patent and Trademark Office connected therewith.

I hereby acknowledge that any willful false statement made in this declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. 1001 by fine or imprisonment of not more than (5) years, or both.

### ASSIGNMENT

Pursuant to my obligation to Aktiebolaget SKF (hereinafter referred to as "Assignee"), a corporation having its principal place of business at - 41550 Göteborg, SWEDEN, and for other valuable and sufficient consideration, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, I confirm my obligation to and hereby

PATENT REEL: 041867 FRAME: 0721 assign to Assignee my entire right, title and interest in, or acknowledge Assignee's ownership of, the Application, my entire right and interest, if any, in and to one or more inventions disclosed in the Application and in and to all other patent applications (including divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, §111(b) provisional, §111(a), and reissue applications) based upon said invention, and in and to the patent or patents to be granted thereon, to the full end of the term or terms for which said patent or patents may be granted.

I hereby authorize the assignee or attorney of record to insert in the appropriate place in this document the application number of the application after execution of this Assignment. And I hereby agree that I will, upon demand of Assignee, its successors or assigns, and without further consideration to me, execute any and all papers that may be necessary, or deemed by Assignee, its successors or assigns, to be necessary, to a complete fulfillment of the intent and purposes of this Assignment. And the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States is hereby authorized and requested to issue said patent or patents to Assignee.

Inventor: Julian VEEH

Signature:

Residence: Mailing Address:

Date: 01.03.2018

Dittelbrunn , DE Hauptstraße 34 97456 Dittelbrunn, GERMANY

Inventor:

Janek WOLLERT

Signature:

Date:

Residence: Mailing Address: Hettstadt , DE Schlossstraße 14 97265 Hettstadt, GERMANY assign to Assignee my entire right, title and interest in, or acknowledge Assignee's ownership of, the Application, my entire right and interest, if any, in and to one or more inventions disclosed in the Application and in and to all other patent applications (including divisional, continuation, continuation-inpart, §111(b) provisional, §111(a), and reissue applications) based upon said invention, and in and to the patent or patents to be granted thereon, to the full end of the term or terms for which said patent or patents may be granted.

I hereby authorize the assignce or attorney of record to insert in the appropriate place in this document the application number of the application after execution of this Assignment. And I hereby agree that I will, upon demand of Assignee, its successors or assigns, and without further consideration to me, execute any and all papers that may be necessary, or deemed by Assignee, its successors or assigns, to be necessary, to a complete fulfillment of the intent and purposes of this Assignment. And the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States is hereby authorized and requested to issue said patent or patents to Assignee.

Inventor: Jolian VEEH

Signature:

Residence: Mailing Address:

ž
80,
033

-----

Date: \_\_\_\_\_

Inventor: Janek WOLLERT

Date: 22.02.2017

Residence: Mailing Address:

Signature:

Heitstadt , DE Schlossstraße 14 97265 Hettstadt, GERMANY

> PATENT REEL: 041867 FRAME: 0723

**RECORDED: 04/06/2017**